

PC No. 46/16

06.09.2017

Present:- Sh. Astender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondent no.1.

Sh. P.K. Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2.

Reply to the amended petition filed on behalf of the respondent no.

2. Copy supplied.

Summoned witness not present despite service. At request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, a fresh summon be issued to him for the next date on filing of PF etc.

Put up for remaining PE, on 02.11.2017.

Cost of Rs. 3,000/- as imposed vide order dated 29.07.2017 paid to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 06.09.2017