

10.12.2024

Present: Petitioner in person.
Sh. Sanjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for LR's of
respondent no. 2 through VC.
Respondents no. 3 to 5 are already ex-parte vide
order dated 21.12.2015.

The matter is fixed for addressing arguments on
application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner on
the ground that Ld. Counsel is not available today.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on
20.03.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/10.12.2024