

PC 46/16
YASH PAL
Vs.
STATE

05.06.2025

Present : Mr. C.P. Vig, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for LR
of respondent no.2. (*Joined through VC*)
Respondent nos.3 to 5 already proceeded ex-parte
vide order dated 21.12.2015.

Replies to application U/s 151 CPC and application
u/O XVI Rule 3 CPC not filed on behalf of the LR of
respondent no.2.

Ld. Proxy counsel for LR of respondent no.2 seeks
adjournment on the ground that father of the main counsel is
hospitalized.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is granted to the LR of respondent no.2 to file
replies to the aforesaid applications within two weeks from today
with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

At request, put up for arguments on the aforesaid
applications on **31.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.06.2025