

PC 46/16
YASH PAL
Vs.
STATE

22.07.2026

Present : Ms. Heena Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
(Joined through VC)
Ms. Vasundhara, Ld. proxy counsel for LR's of
respondent no.2. (Joined through VC)

The matter is at the stage of final arguments.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for petitioner to address final arguments stating that she has been recently engaged in the present matter and also seeks some time to file her vakalatnama. Let vakalatnama be filed within one week from today.

At request of Ld. counsel for petitioner, put up for purpose fixed on **10.09.2026**.

It is made clear that this shall be the last opportunity for the petitioner to address final arguments, failing which the petition shall be decided on the basis of record available.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.07.2026